OM-T0409E 001
High Speed Air Turbine Handpiece
S-Max pico
1
EN
G
LISH
CAUTION

When water is found in the exhaust air or water leak from the coupled point, replace our O-rings as shown in
Fig.13.
*Replacement O-ring Set (4pcs) : Order Code Y900592
· Make sure that the O-Ring is removed, when removing the Cartridge. O-Ring might be remained in the Head, when removing the Cartridge. If
there is a remained O-Ring, the new Cartridge can not be inserted properly.
· Use only NSK genuine cartridge. If you use other cartridge, specification may not be satisfied and we can not warranty of this situation.
· The head cap screw thread is very fine. To prevent damage to the thread always first tighten the handpiece head cap using fingers, then
secure with the head cap wrench.
· Make sure that the O-ring (Fig. 12) is correctly located on the cartridge.
CAUTION
Fig. 13
O-Ring
16
8. Non-Retraction Valve (QD Coupling)
To prevent oral fluids drawn into the water line, QD coupling has Non-Retraction valve. If water is beginning
to leaking from handpiece, replace non-retraction valve.
1) Remove the back-end gasket.
2) Replace Non-Retraction Valve.
9. pico Burs Fig. 13
PC1 PC2 PC3 PC4 PC5
Bur
Max working length 16.5 16.5 17.5 16.0 14.0
Max working portion length 1.9 0.4 9.0 7.0 4.0
Working portion diameter 0.9 0.6 1.8 1.3 1.6
Grit Standard Fine Coarse
Y1001817 (3pcs) Y1001818 (3pcs) Y1001819 (3pcs) Y1001820 (3pcs) Y1001821 (3pcs)
17
EN
G
LIS
H
  S
PA
N
IS
H
  P
O
R
TU
G
U
ES
E
PC3ff PC4ff PC5ff PC6ff
Bur
Max working length 17.5 16.0 14.0 15.5
Max working portion length 9.0 7.0 4.0 6.0
Working portion diameter 1.7 1.2 1.6 1.1
Grit Extra Fine
Y1002019 (3pcs) Y1002020 (3pcs) Y1002021 (3pcs) Y1002022 (3pcs)
*This package includes PC1 to PC6 (6 types, 1 piece each)
ESPA
Ñ
O